Pooja Yogin Nande V/s Expat Projects & Development Pvt Ltd in Adjudication 

case number F No: 4/RERA/Adj. Matters (116)/2024/,vide order dated 

28/06/2024 has passed the following order:-  

“The respondent is directed to pay to the applicants compensation of 6,51,849/- 

(Rupees Six lakhs Fifty One Thousand Eight Hundred and Forty Nine only) for 

violation of Section 71 of the RERA Act, within thirty days of this order. In 

default of payment of above amounts of 6,51,849/- (Rupees Six lakhs Fifty One 

Thousand Eight Hundred and Forty Nine only), within thirty days, the 

respondent shall be further liable to pay to the applicants interest at the rate of 

10.95% per annum till the date of realization.” 

Since the Respondent/Promoter ie. Expat Projects & Development Pvt. Ltd., has 

not complied with the order, the case has been referred to the Collector (North